Exhibit # 3

Legistar # 20-1492 A.

BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the EFSG Fund 70102 for fiscal year 2020, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUE (0000603973)	
HS-Family Success Admin (40501010)	
Emergency Food and Shelter Pro (106594)	
Grt Fed-Human Services (410130)	\$79,674
Total REVENUE	\$79,674
APPROPRIATIONS (0000603958) <u>HS-Family Success Admin (40501010)</u> Emergency Food and Shelter Pro (106594)	400 500
HS-Family Success Admin (40501010)	\$66,523
HS-Family Success Admin (40501010) Emergency Food and Shelter Pro (106594)	\$66,523 \$13,151

	Approved County Administrator		Date	
	Attel)	8/31	2020
	Approved office of Management and Budget		Date	
ADOPTED THIS	day of	, A.D. 20	•	